
T H E A T R E  P E R F O R M A N C E S
 

Men on Boats by Jaclyn Backhaus  | Directed by Dr. Wesley Longacre 
Sept. 26, 27, Oct. 2, 3, 4, 7:30 p.m.; matinees Sept. 28, Oct. 5, 2 p.m.  | University Theatre 

In 1869, John Wesley Powell famously explored the Colorado River with a group of men. Playwright Jaclyn Backhaus 
reimagines this expedition and casts this all-male moment in history with a group of non-male performers. Men on Boats 
disrupt the foundations of history and theatre with a bright, comedic edge. Dr. Wesley Longacre will direct this adventure 
down the Colorado River. 

Cherryfield Toy Company by CSU Theatre Students  | Directed by Saffron Henke 
Oct. 24, 25, 29, 30, 31, Nov. 1, 7:30 p.m.; matinees Oct. 25, 26, Nov. 2, 2 p.m. | University Theatre and Studio Theatre 

Come explore the mysteries of the Cherryfield Toy Company through the mind and memories of its heiress, Emily Cherryfield. 
Written and designed by CSU theatre students, this interactive and immersive production surrounds the audience in intrigue 
as the secrets unravel. Embark on a one-of-a-kind adventure through a tale that puts you, the audience member, at the 
center of where it all happened. Note: this is not a traditional seated performance. The 50-minute experience includes 
moving through confined spaces and is ADA compliant. 

THEATRE SPECIAL EVENTS 

ON THE BRINK Reading Series / FREE  
Curated by Debbie Swan and the On The Brink Company Board 

A collaboration of professional theatre artists, faculty members, current students, and CSU alumni, the ON THE BRINK 
Company explores works representing a variety of underrepresented voices and perspectives. Every reading will be followed 
by a post-show facilitated reflective discussion to process and discuss the work and the issues each play raises. 

Musical Theatre Voice Studio Recital / FREE  
Wednesday, Nov. 12, 7:30 p.m., Organ Recital Hall 
	
D A N C E  P E R F O R M A N C E S 	

Fall Dance Concert 
Friday, Nov. 14, and Saturday, Nov. 15, 7:30 p.m.; matinee Saturday, Nov. 15, 2 p.m. | University Dance Theatre 

CSU Dance performers’ versatility, athleticism, and expressiveness keep innovation alive! This diverse concert features new 
works by faculty and student choreographers.  

Fall Dance Capstone Concert 
Friday, Dec. 12, and Saturday, Dec. 13, 7:30 p.m.; matinee Saturday, Dec. 13, 2 p.m.  | University Dance Theatre 

The fall capstone concert represents the culmination of four years of hard work, creativity, and artistic growth for CSU Dance 
students. This fall, we invite you to celebrate the accomplishments of senior dance majors Charva Jamison, Oliver Myers, 
Jordan Santry, Emma Schott, and Jacqueline Urquidez.

Body/Speak | Co-directed by Susie Garifi and Julia Cooper 
Friday, February 20, and Saturday, Feb. 21, 7:30 p.m. | University Dance Theatre 
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FOR FULL EVENT DESCRIPTIONS, UPDATES, AND/OR POTENTIAL CHANGES:
S M T D . C O L O S T A T E . E D U / E V E N T S

TICKETS AVAILABLE AT: C S U A R T S T I C K E T S . C O M

SEPTEMBER

Virtuoso Series Concert: Cayla Bellamy, Basoon- Isolated		  Tuesday, September 2	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guest Artist Concert: Anna Christy, Soprano / FREE 			   Tuesday, September 9	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: The Peter Sommer Jazz Trio			   Monday, September 15	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Duo Oenomel				    Wednesday, September 17	7:30 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Galit Kaunitz, Oboe			   Monday, September 22	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guest Artist Concert: Von Hansen, Percussion / FREE			   Tuesday, September 23	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Duo Francois				    Monday, September 29	 7:30 PM	 ORH

OCTOBER

Jazz Ensembles Concert					     Thursday, October 2	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Ysmael Reyes, Flute			   Monday, October 6	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guest Artist Concert: Frangel López Ceseña, Violin with 		  Tuesday, October 7 	 7:30 PM	 ORH
Joel Bacon, Harpsichord and Organ

Wind Symphony Concert: Made in America			   Thursday, October 9	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Guest Artist Concert: Lukas Graf, Baritone 			   Tuesday, October 14	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Symphonic Band Concert`					     Tuesday, October 14	 7:30 PM	 GCH

University Symphony Orchestra: Awakenings			   Thursday, October 16	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Tim Burns, Piano			   Monday, October 20	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guest Artist Concert: Kara Huber, Piano 				    Tuesday, October 21	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Fall Choral Showcase					     Wednesday, October 22	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Guest Artist Concert: Michael Compitello, Percussion 			   Wednesday, October 22	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Film Premiere: BabyBook					     Saturday, October 25	 6 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Hyeji Seo, Piano			   Monday, October 27	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Jazz Combos Concert					     Tuesday, October 28	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Concert Orchestra Concert: Cabinet of Curiosities / FREE		  Wednesday, October 29	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Halloween Organ Extravaganza				    Friday, October 31	 6, 8, 10 PM	 ORH

NOVEMBER

Voice Area Recital / FREE					     Tuesday, November 4	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Jazz Combos Concert					     Wednesday, November 5	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Dan Goble, Saxophone			   Thursday, November 6	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Percussion Ensemble Concert / FREE				    Sunday, November 9	 6 PM	 GCH

Cello Studio Recital / FREE					    Sunday, November 9	 4 PM	 ORH

Brass Area Recital / FREE					     Sunday, November 9	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guest Artist Concert: Celeste Johnson Frehner, Oboe 			   Monday, November 10	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Virtuoso Series Concert: Eric Hollenbeck, Percussion			   Tuesday, November 11	 6 PM	 ORH

New Music Ensemble Concert / FREE				    Wednesday, November 12	 7:30 PM	 GCH

NOVEMBER (CONT.)

Musical Theatre Voice Studio Recital / FREE			   Wednesday, November 12	 7:30 PM	 ORH

Guitar Studio Recital / FREE				    Thursday, November 13	 6 PM	 ORH

Brass Area Chamber Music Recital / FREE			   Thursday, November 13	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Trombone Choir Concert / FREE				    Sunday, November 16	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Saxophone Studio Recital /FREE				    Sunday, November 16	 4 PM	 ORH

Woodwinds Chamber Ensemble Concert I / FREE			   Monday, November 17	 6 PM	 ORH

Flute Studio Recital / FREE					    Tuesday, November 18	 6 PM	 ORH

Woodwinds Chamber Ensemble Concert II / FREE			   Wednesday, November 19	 6 PM	 ORH

Jazz Ensembles Concert					     Thursday, November 20	 7:30 PM	 GCH

String Chamber Music Recital / FREE				    Thursday, November 20	 7:30 PM	 ORH

DECEMBER

University Symphony Orchestra Concert: Sorcery and Spectacle		  Thursday, December 4	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Double Reed Studio Recital / FREE				    Sunday, December 7	 3 PM	 ORH

Concert Orchestra Concert: Rocky Mountain Rhapsody / FREE		  Monday, December 8	 7:30 PM	 GCH

All-Choral Holiday Concert					     Tuesday, December 9	 7:30 PM	 Off Site

Violin Studio Recital / FREE				    Wednesday, December 10	 6 PM	 ORH

Symphonic Band Concert					     Thursday, December 11	 7:30 PM	 GCH

Wind Symphony Concert: Joropo Reimaginado			   Friday, December 12	 7:30 PM	 GCH

OPERA

Opera Scenes: Incognito, Disguises, Deception, and Mistaken Identities	 Friday, October 17	 7:30 PM	 RN

Opera Scenes: Incognito, Disguises, Deception, and Mistaken Identities	 Sunday, October 19	 2 PM	 RN


